2184554

CH \$365.

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IonBond, Inc.		12/20/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lonBond, LLC	
Street Address:	Corporation Trust Company	
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2184554	BLACK BOND
Registration Number:	2713764	DECOBOND
Registration Number:	2140855	GLOBAL KNOW-HOW APPLIED LOCALLY
Registration Number:	2579364	GRAPHIT-IC
Registration Number:	1320223	ION BOND
Registration Number:	2842113	IONBOND
Registration Number:	2373710	MOST
Registration Number:	1288241	MULTI-ARC
Registration Number:	1287664	MULTI-ARC
Registration Number:	1287665	MULTI ARC
Registration Number:	1287308	MULTI ARC
Registration Number:	2145265	SUPERTIN
Registration Number:	2060108	TETRABOND
Registration Number:	2541528	ULTRACAST

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8000

Email: trademark.group@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford Chance US LLP Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009862-00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven T. Shelton

Total Attachments: 3

source=Document_1#page1.tif source=Document_2#page1.tif source=Document_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0426

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF IONBOND INC. TO IONBOND, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 20, 2001, is being duly executed and filed by IonBond, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and George Rickles, as an authorized person of IonBond LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to convert the Company to the LLC, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated and immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was IonBond Inc.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on April 28, 1994.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is IonBond, LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

IONBOND INC.

Its: ///

Name: George Rickles

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:05 AM 12/20/2001 010659073 - 2394022 CHARIVGISSE_1

NO. 8586 P. 15

CORP SERVICE CO

DEC. 20, 2001 4:27PM

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF IONBOND, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of IonBond, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of December 20, 2001, has been duly executed and is being filed by George Rickles, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.).

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is IonBond, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

IONBOND, LLC

Name: George Rickles

Title: 1/

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:05 AM 12/20/2001 010659073 - 2394022

CHAR11632567_ 2

91 d 9858 ON

COKE SERVICE CO

DEC: 50: 5001 4:58 BM

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:06 PM 05/06/2003 FILED 12:56 PM 05/06/2003 SRV 030292640 - 2394022 FILE

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

IONBOND, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is IONBOND, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out the statement relating to the limited liability company's registered agent and registered office and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new statement:

"The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808."

Executed on May 2, 2003.

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

/s/ Rajiv Ahuja Rajiv Ahuja, Authorized Person

DE LL D-: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 09/00 (DELLCCHG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0429